



2026:TSHC:15831

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C. No.1954 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.02.2026	<u>KL,J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 OF 2025</u> The petitioner is seeking leave to file the present application against respondent No.2. In the counter filed by respondent No.1, she has specifically stated that it is respondent No.2, who has to comply with the order under contempt. In the light of the above submission, this application is ordered granting leave to the petitioner to bring respondent No.2 as respondent No.2 in C.C. The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. <u>I.A. No.3 OF 2025</u> Notice to respondent No.2 - proposed respondent No.3 in C.C. No.1954 of 2023. List on 20.02.2026. The Registry to print the name of learned Government Pleader for Agriculture. KL,J	
	“		Mgr



2026:TSHC:15831

--	--	--	--



	-Page-3		...Contd.4.
--	---------	--	-------------



	-Page-4		...Contd.5.
--	---------	--	-------------



	-Page-5		
--	---------	--	--



2026:TSHC:15831

--	--	--	--



2026:TSHC:15831